

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5352

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

28 March 2019

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Rubber Band Ligation of Haemorrhoid.

You asked:

I would like to know the total numbers of patients who were treated/assigned the following procedures/codes for 2018:

Inpatient numbers only for this (i.e. daycase/main operating theatres)

Description: Rubber Band Ligation of Haemorrhoid

OPCS Code: H52.4

HRG: FZ23A

1. Total number of patients treated:

AND

2. A70.1 Implantation of neurostimulator into peripheral nerve. Total number of patients =

3. A70.4 Insertion of neurostimulator electrodes into peripheral nerve. Total number of patients =

Trust response:

Using the codes supplied, for the calendar year 2018 (1st Jan – 31st Dec 2018), the answers are as follows:

1. 50

2. 0 (zero)

3. 3